FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| | exp. 4/94) | · |
|--|---|--|
| | 10215 | 50151 £ 5 |
| To the Honorable Commiss | sioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please n | ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying | g party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Hong Choi; Jae Hong Jang; | |
| Hyun Kyu Yu | | Name: Electronics and Telecommunications |
| | 6-24-02 | Research Institute |
| | | Internal Address: |
| ` ' | conveying party(ies) attached? | mieriai Address. |
| ⊠ No □ Yes | | Street Address: 161 Kajong-Dong |
| Nature of Conveyar | nce: | |
| | ☐ Merger | |
| Security Agre | ement | City: Yusong-Gu, Dacjon-Shi State: ZIP: |
| ☐ Other | | Country: Korea |
| | | |
| Exception Date. | | Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes |
| | (s) or patent number(s): being filed together with a new appli | ication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Ap | plication No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | | |
| 10/19 | 9840 | |
| 10/// | Additional number | ere attached? |
| - Individual Communication Com | Additional Hambe | no attached. |
| Name and address of concerning document s | of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP | | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 |
| lutuumal Adduona. | | ⊠ Enclosed |
| internal Address: | 1000 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: | 12400 Wilshire Boulevard | |
| | 7th Floor | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| City I A1- | State: CA 7ID: 00025 | 02-2666 |
| City: Los Angeles | State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90025</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT US | SE THIS SPACE |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and sign | | |
| | | rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |

07/09/2002 LHUELLER 00000200 10179840 Assistant Con

40.00 BP

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 5882P020

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013058 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

| (1) Seon Ho HAN | (5) |
|--|---|
| | (6) |
| | (7) |
| (4) Hyun Kyu YU | (8) |
| ELECTRONICS AND TELECO | useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ommunications research institute, a institute republic of Korea, located at 161, Kajong-Dong, a, |
| its successors and assigns (hereinafter the United States of America as defined | designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for d in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled |
| STRUCTURE OF | DELTA-SIGMA FRACTIONAL DIVIDER |
| (a) for which an application for United | |
| and identified by United States Ser or | , |
| (b) for which an application for United | States Letters Patent was executed on June 4, 2002 |
| Trademarks to issue any and all United all extensions, divisions, reissues, substituted the International Convention for the interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, attorneys of record in said application shared. | and request the United States Commissioner of Patent and States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and utes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits ne Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; |
| making application for and obtaining original states, upon request of the said ASSIGN further remuneration, in and to any impropriet related to the said invention; and to example the said invention; and the said invention; and the said invention; and the said invention; and the said invention in the said invention; and the said invention in the said invention; and the said invention in the said invention; and the said invention; and the said invention in the said invention; and the said invention in the said invention; and th | transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in ginal, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without ovements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns lal to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention |
| SIGNED of the dates indicated as | ide our signatures: |
| INVENTORS | DATE_SIGNED |
| 1) Han | June 4, 2002 |
| Name: Seon Ho HAN Jangtong Name: Jang Hong CHO | June 4, 2002 |
| 3) Jae Hong | June 4, 2002 |
| Name: Jae Hong JANG | June 4, 2002 |
| 4) tyun kyu | |
| Name: Hyun Kyu YU 5) | |

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/24/2002 REEL: 013058 FRAME: 0793